Total financial liabilities 21,962 65,000 95,200 34,600 7,004 223,766

Weighted average interest rate 3.84% 4.26% 6.31% 3.84%

Net financial assets/(liabilities) (13,424) (59,806) (95,200) (34,600) 143,795 (59,235)

30 June 2015
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 9,773 5,194 14,967
Receivables 5,539 5,539
Financial assets at fair value 117,421 117,421

through profit or loss
Total financial assets 9,773 5,194 - - 122,960 137,927

Weighted average interest rate 1.50% 2.90%

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables - - - - 6,896 6,896
Borrowings 16,113 9,500 153,700 34,600 - 213,913
Derivative financial instruments - - - - 1,347 1,347
Total financial liabilities 16,113 9,500 153,700 34,600 8,243 222,156

Weighted average interest rate 4.54% 5.25% 5.70% 3.74%

Net financial assets/(liabilities) (6,340) (4,306) (153,700) (34,600) 114,717 (84,229)

360 Capital Group
Notes to the financial report
For the year ended 30 June 2016

63

Note 29: Other financial assets and liabilities (continued)

Summarised interest rate sensitivity analysis

The table below illustrates the potential impact a change in interest rates by +/-1% would have had on the Group’s profit.
Change in interest rate

-1% 1%
Carrying
amount Profit Profit

$'000 $'000 $'000
30 June 2016
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 13,732 (85) 85

Financial liabilities
Borrowings 216,762 220 (220)
Derivative financial instruments 2,190 (2,731) 2,600
Total (decrease) increase 2,596 2,465

30 June 2015
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 14,967 (98) 98

Financial liabilities
Borrowings 213,913 161 (161)
Derivative financial instruments 1,347 (2,932) 2,836
Total (decrease) increase (2,869) 2,773

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The Board has a policy of
prudent liquidity risk management ensuring that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, under
both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Group’s reputation.

The Group monitors its exposure to liquidity by ensuring that there is sufficient cash on hand to meet the contractual obligations
of financial liabilities as they fall due.

The maturities of financial liabilities at reporting date based on the contractual terms of each liability in place at reporting date